corporate purposes and to finance investment opportunities that are in line with our strategic business plan to further
grow each of our existing business . As of the date of this Placement Document, we have not entered into any
binding letter of intent or any definite commitments or agreements for any acquisition or strategic relationship.

In accordance with the policies set up by our Board, the management will have flexibility in deploying the proceeds
received by us from the Issue. Pending utilization for the purpose, described above, we intend to temporarily invest
funds in creditworthy instruments, including money market mutual funds and deposits with banks and corporates.
Such investments would be in accordance with the investment policies approved by the Board from time to time.

39

CAPITALIZATION STATEMENT

The table below sets forth our Company’s audited capitalization and indebtedness as at March 31, 2008 and as
adjusted to account for the issue of QIP Shares in this Issue. This table should be read in conjunction with the
Financial Statements of our Company and related notes appearing elsewhere in this Placement Document.

(Rupees in Million)
Particulars As at March 31, 2008

Post-allotment of the

QIP Shares
Loan Funds
Secured Loans 1575.78 1575.78
Unsecured Loans 67.59 67.59
Total Debts (A) 1,643.37 1,643.37

Deferred Tax Liability (Net) (B) 154.06 154.06

Shareholders’ Funds
Fully paid-up Equity Share Capital  48.11 54.15
Reserves and Surplus 599.63 1,338.93
Total Shareholders’ Funds (C) 647.74 1,393,08

Total Capitalization (A+B+C) 2,445.18 3,190.51

As at March 31, 2008, 4,810,703 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each were issued and outstanding. Except as set out above,
there has been no material change in our capitalization and indebtedness since March 31, 2008. The information in
the table above should be read in conjunction with “Our Selected Historical Financial Information,”
“Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” and our consolidated
financial statements and notes thereto included elsewhere in this Placement Document.

40

DIVIDENDS

Under the Companies Act, an Indian company pays dividends upon a recommendation by the Board of Directors